CONNONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE PETITION OF THE HARDIN COUNTY WATER

DISTRICT NO. 1 FOR A CERTIFICATE OF

CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY; APPROVAL OF

FINANCING OF THE CONSTRUCTION AND THE

ISSUANCE OF BONDS; AND THE APPROVAL OF

RATES TO BE CHARGED ITS RETAIL AND

WHOLESALE CUSTOMERS

)

ORDER

The Commission, having received several requests for a public meeting in the service area of Hardin County Water District No. 1 ("Hardin District No. 1") to permit Hardin District No. 1's customers to comment on matters contained in its application, and finding that a public meeting would promote the public interest and ensure that the views of all ratepayers are considered,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that a public meeting shall be held on September 12, 1990, beginning at 5:30 p.m. and ending at 7:30 p.m., Eastern Daylight Time, at Radcliff Middle School, 115 South Dixie Highway, Radcliff, Kentucky, for the purpose of receiving public comments on Hardin District No. 1's application.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 8th day of August, 1990.

ATTEST:

Eventiue Director

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For the Commission